Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	07/01/2007	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ARAMARK Services, Inc.		07/01/2007	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ARAMARK Corporation
Street Address:	1101 Market Street
City:	Philadelphia
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	19107
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1480237	CLASSIC FARE
Registration Number:	1516019	CLASSIC FARE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)701-2171

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 215-665-2771

Email: sschwartz@cozen.com Correspondent Name: Scott B. Schwartz Address Line 1: 1900 Market Street

Address Line 2: Intellectual Property Group

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ARA-00434/126019
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Scott B. Schwartz

TRADEMARK REEL: 003587 FRAME: 0560

900082473

Signature:	/Scott B. Schwartz/
Date:	07/23/2007
Total Attachments: 2 source=ARA-43 Assignment#page1.tif source=ARA-43 Assignment#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003587 FRAME: 0561

NUNC PRO TUNC TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ARAMARK Services, Inc., a Delaware corporation with a place of business at 1101 Market Street, Philadelphia, PA 19107 ("Assignor") is the owner of the trademarks identified in Exhibit A and any and all associated trademark applications and/or registrations thereof ("the Marks"), and

WHEREAS, ARAMARK Corporation, a Delaware corporation, with a place of business at 1101 Market Street, Philadelphia, PA 19107 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the Marks, all of the good will associated with the Marks, and any and all applications and registrations thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to the Marks, all choses in action (including the right to bring suit for past infringement of the Marks), together with the good will of the business symbolized by the Marks, and any applications and registrations thereof, effective as of 7/1/2007.

ARAMARK Services, Inc.

Date: 7/16/2007

By: //// Name: Thin

Title:

ARAMARK Corporation

Date: 7/16/2007

Name: James R. Wells

Title: Vice President & Associate General Counsel

Ille

TRADEMARK REEL: 003587 FRAME: 0562

Exhibit A

Serial No.	Reg. No.	Mark
73/675,168	1,480,237	CLASSIC FARE
73/721,229	1,516,019	CLASSIC FARE & Design

RECORDED: 07/23/2007

TRADEMARK REEL: 003587 FRAME: 0563